CITY OF NEWBURYPORT



IN CITY COUNCIL

ORDERED:

April 11, 2022

That the City Council appropriate from the Community Preservation Act Community Preservation Fund Balance, in accordance with the provisions of M.G.L. Chapter 44B, additional funding for the following FY2020 project, based upon the Community Preservation Committee's recommendation. The source of funds shall be the Community Preservation Fund Balance. Said appropriation shall be considered a separate appropriation or reservation in the amount indicated [below]:

Project No.	Project Title	Applicant	Request	Recommendation
5	Bartlet Mall Historic Restoration-Walkway Improvements	Newburyport Parks Department & Newburyport Parks Commission	\$51,000	\$51,000

Councillor Sharif I	7eid